tion of New York, as a testimonial for his bravery in saving several persons from drowning in the 
North river. 

Resolved, That requisition be and is hereby made upon the Comptroller, in pursuance of section 
7, chapter 755, Laws of 1873, for the sum of one hundred and twenty-three ($123) dollars on account 
of election expenses for the year 1877, and the payment of the following bills, viz. : 
October 	6. Martin B. Brown, stationery ....................... .................. 	$I5 00 
November 3. 	.. 	.. 	............... ..........................